VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » ltem 441
Department of Motor Vehicles

[tem 441

First Year - FY2019

Second Year - FY2020

Administrative and Support Services (69900)
General Management and Direction (69901)
Information Technology Services (69902)

Facilities and Grounds Management Services (69915)
Fund Sources:

Commonwealth Transportation

Federal Trust

$74,562,219
$30,884,836
$38,505,554

$5,171,829

$72,325,219

$2,237,000

$74,562,219
$30,884,836
$38,505,554

$5,171,829

$72,325,219

$2,237,000

Authority: Title 46.2, Chapters 1 and 2, and § 46.2-214.3; Title 58.1, Chapters 17, 21, and 24, Code of Virginia.

The Department of Transportation shall reimburse the Department of Motor Vehicles for the operating costs of the

Fuels Tax Evasion Program.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/46.2-214.3/
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