2018 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5002 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 441 Department of Motor Vehicles

Item 441	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Administrative and Support Services (69900)	\$74,562,219	\$74,562,219
General Management and Direction (69901)	\$30,884,836	\$30,884,836
Information Technology Services (69902)	\$38,505,554	\$38,505,554
Facilities and Grounds Management Services (69915)	\$5,171,829	\$5,171,829
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$72,325,219	\$72,325,219
Federal Trust	\$2,237,000	\$2,237,000

Authority: Title 46.2, Chapters 1 and 2, and § 46.2-214.3; Title 58.1, Chapters 17, 21, and 24, Code of Virginia.

The Department of Transportation shall reimburse the Department of Motor Vehicles for the operating costs of the Fuels Tax Evasion Program.